Any change to the approved accrual rate must be 
accomplished within the existing authorized budget or be brought to the Council for 
appropriation. Sick leave accrual for eligible employees shall be prorated based on accounting 
for a full eighty (80) hours, or one hundred six (106) hours for Fire Service personnel on a 
modified work schedule, of paid time in a biweekly pay period. Each employee of the City 
service may use accrued sick leave from the date of employment, including during the 
probationary period.

(b)  Except as otherwise provided in this Subsection (2), each employee shall be paid annually,